

326 S. Water St., Suite 1, Kittanning, PA 16201

p: 724.548.3408
f: 724.548.3413
accap@armstrongcap.com
www.armstrongcap.com

P

0

R





E

Date: 3/5/2024

Contact: Samantha Johns Phone: 724.548.3408 ext. 3421

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Food Bank and ACCAP Launch new fresh food distribution in Kittanning.

KITTANNING, PA – Armstrong County Community Action Partnership (ACCAP), in partnership with the Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank (The Food Bank) will be hosting a drive-up fresh food distribution beginning Monday, March 11, 2024, from 5:00 p.m. - 6:30 p.m. The food distribution will take place on the second Monday of each month from March through June, 2024.

The First Church of God, located at 13374 RT. 422, Kittanning, will host the Produce Distributions. Those attending will receive a variety of groceries at no cost, including items like fresh fruits and vegetables, eggs, dairy, and frozen protein. are asked to enter the distribution on Red Mill Road, pass Burton Drive, then enter the church driveway on the right.

In addition to fresh fruits and vegetables, eggs, dairy, and frozen protein will also be available.

No ID, proof of income, or pre-registration is required; however, there is a short registration process at the distribution site the day of the event.

Attendees are asked to bring their own bags and boxes, as none will be available the days of the distribution.

The mission of the Food Bank is to leverage the power of community to achieve lasting solutions to hunger and its root causes.

The Armstrong County Community Action Partnership would like to thank everyone for their generosity and support. Without the community's support, ACCAP would not be able to fulfill the *Promise of Community Action*:

Community Action changes people's lives, embodies the spirit of hope, improves communities, and makes America a better place to live. We care about the entire community, and we are dedicated to helping people help themselves and each other.

###